



2024-01-13 12:02:12

\$~46 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1094/2025**
AZAD MARKET RWA (REGD)

.....Petitioner
Through: General Secretary Mr. Anil
Lodhi in person.

versus

SMT. MAMTA YADAV

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Nasir Aziz and Ms. Heera
Ansari, Advs. for R-6.

+ **W.P.(C) 15795/2023**
AZAD MARKET RWA (REGD) THROUGH ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY

.....Petitioner
Through: General Secretary Mr. Anil
Lodhi in person

versus

MCD AND OTHERS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr.
Fajallu Rehman, Advs.
Mr. Nasir Aziz and Ms. Heera
Ansari, Advs. for R-6.

+ **W.P.(C) 13856/2024**
AZAD MARKET RWA (REGD)

.....Petitioner
Through: General Secretary Mr. Anil
Lodhi in person

versus



THE MCD AND ORS



2025.09.26 12:02:12

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr.
Fajallu Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Nasir Aziz and Ms. Heera
Ansari, Adv. for R-6.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide judgment dated 07.08.2025 for depositing the cost of Rs. 10,00,000/- by the petitioner i.e. Azad Market RWA (Regd.), through its General Secretary Mr. Anil Lodhi within six weeks from 07.08.2025.

General Secretary of petitioner i.e. Mr. Anil Lodhi is present in Court and submits that the petitioner intends to prefer SLP against the judgment dated 07.08.2025 and further submits that the cost amount as directed by the Hon'ble Court has not been deposited.

In terms of the directions given, issue notice to SDM and a report from SDM concerned be called to apprise the status of recovery of the said cost amount from the petitioner within two weeks from today as directed in judgment dated 07.08.2025 of the Hon'ble Court.

Renotify on 26.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/yo